Wisconsin law.
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Secriox 1. Subsection (1) of section 111.09 of the statutes 
is amended to read: (111.09) (1) It shall be unlawful to sell, or 
offer for sale, any article of food which has been held for a period 
of forty days or over in cold storage either within or witheut the 
state, except as and for "cold storage goods", and without notify-
ing persons purchasing, or intending to purchase the same, that it 
has been so held. When articles of food which have been held in 
cold storage for a period of forty days or over are displayed for 
sale in any store or other place where such articles are sold, a 
placard, plainly and conspicuously marked "cold storage goods" 
shall be displayed on the bulk mass of said articles of food, and if 
articles of food which have been held in cold storage for a period 
of forty days or more are sold in any store or other place but not 
exposed to view, a placard setting forth the kind of goods and the 
fact that they are cold storage shall be conspicuously displayed in 
the place of sale. It shall be unlawful to sell, offer for sale, rep-
resent or advertise as fresh any article of food which has been in 
cold storage for a period of forty days or over. It shall be un-
lawful to sell or to offer for sale, to display, advertise, or to rep-
resent in any manner whatsoever for the purpose of selling, any 
eggs other than cold storage that have been held for a period of 
forty days or over, either within or without the state, without no-
tifying the persons purchasing or intending to purchase the same, 
that they are held eggs. Provided, however, that this subsection 
shall not apply to fish in so far that such article of food may be 
sold without the label "cold storage" but shall be labeled in lieu 
thereof, "frozen fish". 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage.  and publi-
cation. 

Approved April 20, 1933. 

No. 221, S. 	 [Published April 21, 1933. 

CHAPTER 85. 

AN ACT authorizing counties during a limited period to use state 
highway allotments for certain purposes with approval of the 
emergency board. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Until June 30, 1935, whenever it appears upon the 

application of any county to the emergency board that such county 
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does not have sufficient funds from other sources to pay accrued 
interest on outstanding highway bonds issued under section 67.13 
or 67.14, the emergency board may authorize such county to use 
any portion of the unexpended balance of its allotment under sub-
sections (2) or (3) of section 84.03 to meet accrued interest on 
such bonds. 

SEcrioN 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved April 20, 1933. 

No. 10, A.] 	 [Published April 21, 1933. 

CHAPTER 86. 

AN ACT to renumber section 272.29 to be subsection (1) of said 
section and to create subsection (2) of said section of the stat-
utes, relating to adjournment of sale on execution. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Section 272.29 is renumbered to be subsection (1) 

of said section 272.29 of the statutes. 
SECTION 2. A new subsection is added to section 272.29 of the 

statutes to read : (272.29) (2) If at the time appointed for any 
such sale the sheriff shall deem it for the interest of all persons 
concerned therein he may adjourn the same from time to time, not 
exceeding in all thirty days. In case of such adjournment notice 
thereof shall be given by public declaration at the time and place 
first fixed fiar the sale. If the adjournment shall be for more than 
one day further notice shall be given by posting or publishing the 
same, or both, as the time and circumstances may admit. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved April 19, 1933. 

No. 78, A.] 	 [Published April 21, 1933. 

CHAPTER 87. 

AN ACT to create subsection (3) of section 75.01 of the statutes, 
relating to the redemption from tax sale. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 


